GULL LAKE YACHT CLUB JR. SAILING CONSENT, RELEASE, AND WAIVER AGREEMENT

For participation in the Gull Lake Yacht Club Jr. Sailing Program, I, the parent or legal guardian of the participant identified below (Participant) release, discharge, and agree to hold harmless GLYC and its directors, teachers, employees, and volunteers (collectively GLYC) from any and all liability, claims, or demands for personal injury, sickness, or death, as well as property damage and expenses, of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by me and/or the Participant that occur while either of us is participating in the Jr. Sailing programs provided by GLYC.

I recognize the element of risk involved in all sports, including sailing. I assume all risk of personal injury, sickness, death, property damage, and expense as a result of participation in the Jr. Sailing programs at GLYC.

I understand that the failure to observe and obey the instructions, rules, regulations, and discipline of GLYC will be cause for immediate dismissal from and revocation of program privileges. USCG approved PFDs (life vests) are required to be worn at all times. Participants are required to provide their own PFD.

I grant permission for the Participant to participate fully in the Jr. Sailing programs sponsored by GLYC. In the event of a medical emergency, I give permission for GLYC to take the Participant to a doctor or hospital and authorize medical treatment, including emergency surgery, and assume the responsibility for all medical bills, if any.

GLYC provides the facilities, boats, and other equipment for instructional use. Damages to GLYC property due to willful, negligent, or careless conduct by the Participant shall be my responsibility. The GLYC Board of Directors or its representatives shall have final jurisdiction over these matters.

PARTICIPANT: _____

I have read this Consent, Release, and Waiver Agreement fully and understand its terms and sign it freely and voluntarily.

NAME (printed):_____

SIGNATURE:	

RELATIONSHIP TO PARTICIPANT:

DATE:_____

This Consent, Release, and Waiver Agreement shall be valid for one year from the above